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                                                                                                                                                                          3rd June 2024 

Dear families,                                     

I hope you are all well. 

 

Dates for diaries: 

Please find below some updated key dates for the Summer term (the dates that were omitted in error on 

the previous newsletter have been added again in red): 

 

June 

Monday 3rd June – School re-opens for the second half of the Summer Term 

Wednesday 5th - Friday 7th June – Year 4 residential to Hawkhirst 

Friday 7th June - Year 5 Celebration of the Word (Liturgy) for parents in school 9am 

Monday 10th June – Online Safety workshops for Year 5 & Year 6  

Tuesday 11th June – Online Safety presentation for parents (virtual) at 5pm - details to follow 

Wednesday 12th June – French Day in school 

Friday 14th June – Photographer in school 

Saturday 15th June – Year 4 First Holy Communion Celebration at Sacred Heart Church    

Monday 17th June – Photographer in school                            

Monday 17th - Wednesday 19th June – Year 5 residential to Keswick                              

Wednesday 19th – Friday 21st June – Year 6 residential to Borrowdale 

Friday 21st June – Reception class Celebration of the Word (Liturgy) for parents in school 9am 

Friday 28th June – Year 3 Celebration of the Word (Liturgy) for parents in school 9am 

Friday 28th June – Non-uniform day in aid of tombola stall for Summer Fair 

Saturday 29th June – Summer Fair in school 11am – 1pm (TBC) 

 

July 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 5 & Year 6 Science workshops in school 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 1 and Year 6 trip to Beamish 

              PTO 
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Wednesday 3rd July – Celebration of work drop-in afternoon (3pm – 5pm in classes) 

Thursday 4th July - ‘Rock Pool School’ marine life Science session in Reception class  

Friday 5th July – Year 2 Celebration of the Word (Liturgy) for parents in school 9am 

Friday 5th July – Year 5 Drama club’s performance of ‘Hamlet’ at the Northern Stage 6pm    

Tuesday 9th July – Year 2 visit to the Discovery Museum 

Wednesday 10th & Friday 12th July – Year 6 Feeder Secondary school transition days 

Thursday 11th July - Sports Day (Rec & KS1 9:30-11am/KS2 1:15-2:45pm)  

Monday 15th - Thursday 18th July – Year 5 Level 2 Bikeability (details to follow) 

Wednesday 17th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Mass in school 7pm (TBC) 

Friday 19th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 9am          

Friday 19th July – School closes for the Summer holidays 

 

With my very best wishes, 

 

 

P Marley 

 

mailto:admin@stoswalds.newcastle.sch.uk
http://www.stoswaldsnewcastle.co.uk/

